GFC Undergraduate Awards and Scholarship Committee (UASC)

Approved Motions

The following Motions and attendant Final Documents were approved by the GFC Undergraduate Awards and Scholarship Committee (UASC) at the meeting of January 18, 2011:

Agenda Title: New Undergraduate University Bursaries and Emergency Funding (UBEF) Bursary For Approval (January 18, 2011)

Motion: THAT the GFC Undergraduate Awards and Scholarship Committee approve, under delegated authority from General Faculties Council, a new undergraduate bursary, to be effective immediately.

Final Approved Document: Item 4

Agenda Title: Amendments to Existing University Bursaries and Emergency Funding (UBEF) Bursaries for Approval (January 18, 2011)

Motion: THAT the GFC Undergraduate Awards and Scholarship Committee approve, under delegated authority from General Faculties Council, amendments to undergraduate existing bursaries, to be effective immediately.

Final Approved Document: Item 5

Agenda Title: New Undergraduate Student Awards and Scholarships For Approval (January 18, 2011)

Motion: THAT the GFC Undergraduate Awards and Scholarship Committee approve, under delegated authority from General Faculties Council new undergraduate awards and scholarships, to be effective immediately.

Final Approved Document: Item 6

Agenda Title: Amendments to Existing Undergraduate Student Awards and Scholarships for Approval (January 18, 2011)

Motion: THAT the GFC Undergraduate Awards and Scholarship Committee approve, under delegated authority from General Faculties Council amendments to existing undergraduate awards and scholarships, as set forth in Attachment 2 and as amended, to be effective immediately.

Final Approved Document: Item 7

Agenda Title: Amendments to Existing Roger S Smith Research Awards (January 18, 2011)

Motion: THAT the GFC Undergraduate Awards and Scholarship Committee approve, under delegated authority from General Faculties Council amendments to existing Roger S Smith Research Awards, as set forth in Attachment 2 and as amended, to be effective immediately.

Final Approved Document: Item 8

Agenda Title: University of Alberta Policies and Procedures Online (UAPPOL) Awards and Bursaries for Students Policy and Procedures

Motion: THAT the GFC Undergraduate Awards and Scholarships Committee recommend to the GFC Executive Committee: (a) the proposed Awards and Bursaries for Students Policy (as set forth in Attachment 1); Creation of New Awards and Bursaries for Undergraduate Students Procedure (as set forth in Attachment 2); Awards for Undergraduate Students Procedure (as set forth in Attachment 3); Bursaries for Undergraduate Students Procedure (as set forth in Attachment 4); and University Medal Requirements Procedure (as set forth in Attachment 5) (all in UAPPOL), as submitted by the Office of the Registrar and Student Awards, all to take effect upon final approval; and (b) and approve the concurrent rescission of Section 21 (Awards) of the GFC Policy Manual, to take effect upon final approval of the (above-noted) new Policy and Procedures.

Final Recommended Document: Item 9

R:\GO05 General Faculties Council - Committees\UND\10-11\NO-9\Action\Approved-Motions.docx